

Department of Economics

Islamic University of Science and Technology, Kashmir

Dated: 08-11-2023

Engagement of Research Officer

Applications are invited for the engagement of a Research Officer under a research project titled "Examining the impact of Pradhan Mantri Ujjwala Yojana on cooking fuel choice and the health of women in Jammu and Kashmir" funded by the National Commission for Women, New Delhi.

Name of the Post	Research Officer
Number of Posts	One
Salary	Rs. 15,000 per month (consolidated).
Duration	Initial appointment is for 6 months, and extendable up to 10 months or
	till the completion of the project (whichever is earlier) upon
	satisfactory performance.
Role	Assistance in the Research Work
Eligibility	Master's degree in Economics/Business Studies/Sociology/Social-
	Work/Law/Computer Science/Statistics/Journalism and Mass Com.
Deadline for	12 th November, 2023
application submission	

The interested candidates may send their CV along with one-page cover letter describing skill sets and the suitability of their candidature for the post through email at *irfansofi@iust.ac.in* by 12th November, 2023. Applications received without the cover letter may be rejected without any intimation. The shortlisted candidates will be called for interview. The date of interview shall be communicated to the shortlisted candidates through email. If there are any queries, please contact the Principal Investigator, Dr. Irfan Ahmad Sofi.

Desirable Skills:

- Strong academic writing skills (Attachment of a writing sample is preferable).
- Strong command over quantitative techniques.

Terms and Conditions

- The engagement is purely on temporary basis and can be terminated anytime.
- The release of the salary is subject to release of the funds by the funding agency.
- The engagement will be governed as per the rules and regulations of IUST, Kashmir and the funding agency.
- No TA/DA shall be provided to the applicants for appearing in the interview.
- The Research Officer shall not be provided authorship in the publications from this project.

Dr. Irfan Ahmad Sofi (Principal Investigator) Assistant Professor Department of Economics IUST, Kashmir

Email: irfansofi@iust.ac.in

Mobile: 9149950194